KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form et o
typed
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID#
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82:3-123) OR FLUIDS (kAR.823-1233) (O Ol{217-

OPERATOR: License #3767 APINo. 15. 063-21806 ~-0D-CO
name: _Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: _P.O. Box 783188 om NENENE 55030 Twp 13 s R 31 [JEast #Iwest
Address 2: 380 Feetfrom (/] North/ [J South Line of Section
City: Wichita State:KS Zip: 67278 +:ﬂ8_8__., 360 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Parson: _John Niernberger County: __Gove
Phone: (316 ) 691'9500 Lease Name: Joseph Well #: 1
m 1. Name and uppar and lower limit of each preduction interval to be commingled:

Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 44755' - 4479'

Formation: FOI‘[ SCOtt (Perfs); 4403' - 4420’

Formation: LIKC (perfsy. _4079" - 4083.5'

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD:E_&@___ MCFFD: __ _____ BWPD: QL
Formation: EOIt_Scott BOPD:__GL MCFPD:_____ BWPD: 900___
Formation: LKC BOPD:MS_ MCFPD: —____ BWPD: &_
Formation: BOPD: ... MCFPD:__..__._ _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . _ MCFPD:___ ________ BWPD:

m 3. Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of racord or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K. AR, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; g‘(es [ no

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Complstion form) for the subject well, RECE’VED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: J AN 2 0 2012

D 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

O s Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the cornpatibility of the fluids to Je commingled. KCC W, CH’TA
-

AFFIDAVIT: | am the afflant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature:
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this requesl for com- . . John Niernberger
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: g

s inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Tive: __Production Manager
KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filad by any party having a valid interest in the application, Profests must be
in witing and comply with K. A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ penied [ ]Approved / /
15-Day Periods Ends: 2_ 7' Zd o

Approved By: Date:

the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and flles to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Lessce:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichin, KS 67278-3188

Operton
Ritchie Explogation, Inc.

'P&Iﬂj\l(:!
Wichita KS

#1 Phillips .
o2 Phillips 206
+1 Phillips SWD

67278-31

Qperiton:

Ritchie Exploration, inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
#1 Stichen 30BC

\

#1 Joseph
Operutor:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc,

PO 783188

Wichtla, KS 67278-3188
#] Joscph

Mineral Owner:

D. 8radley & Vicky M.

Joseph
$16 Hudlson Ave,

Minerzl Owner:

Jandce M. Baainzin
745

Hoxje, KS 67740

N

Operitor:
Ritettie Explosuion, Inc.
PO 785188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
#]1 Hess 298
#2 Hess 298

(o 29
i Explomtian, Inc,

o PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-1188
#1 Hess 20C
#2 Hess 200,
Operator:
Ritchie Explomtion, Inc. ®
PO 783188
Wichit, K$ 67278-1188
#1 Joseph 30CD ®
®
ITCHIE
PG AN A TN, 1NCT, A PP lication for
Wiania. Wanans Commingling of
Production or Fluids
Legend
® Oitwell
Applicant Well: #1 Joseph
‘ﬁ Senvics Well All Wells on Offsctiing Lesses within ¥ Mile Radius

Name and Addresses of Offsetting Operator, Lessee, or
Mincral Owner within ¥ Mile Radloa

Gove County, Kanaas

Preparcd By:
Jusiin Clegg

I Scale:

Date:
1: 18,000 Seplcmber 9. 2010

RECEIVED
JAN 2 ¢ 2012

KCC WICHITA



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a 2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Joseph
390’ FNL & 360’ FEL
Section 30-13S-31W
Gove Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 19: SwW/4

SE/4
Sec. 20: SW/4

Sec. 29: NWwW/4

SW/4

Sec. 30: NE/4;
N/2ZNW/4;

E/2SE/4

S/ZNW/4;
N/2SW/4

W/2SE/4;
S/2SW/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
D. Bradley & Vicky M. Joseph

516 Hudson Ave.
Oakley, KS 67748

Janice M. Baalman
Box 745
Hoxie, KS 67740

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lessee

Operator: #1 Phillips 19D

Operator: #1 Phillips 20C,
#2 Phillips 20C,
#1 Phillips SWD

Operator: #1 Hess 29B,
#2 Hess 29B

Operator: #1 Hess 29C,
#2 Hess 29C

Operator: #1 Joseph

Mineral Owners

Mineral Owner

Operator: #1 Stieben 30BC

Operator: #1 Joseph 30CD

RECEIVED
JAN 2 ¢ 2012

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record (lllerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said Coun}y for more
than one year prior to the first publication qf the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said .
newspaper has been entered as second class ma_ll
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trad‘e,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 8th of

December ap. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

IEGAL PUBLICATION |

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
DECEMBER 8, 2017 {21575}
LEGAL NOTICE
You, and each of you, are hereby notiffed

that Ritchle Explaration, Inc. has filed an
applicatien lo commence the commingling
of productlon from fhe Lansing-Kansas
Clty, Fort Scoll, and Johnson sources
of supply for the #1 Joseph well focated
approx, NE NE NE of Sectlon 30-135-21w,
Gove Counly, Kansas,
Any persons who oblect to or protes) this
anplication shall be reaulred to fife their
oblections or protesls with {he Conservatlon
Division  of the Siate Corporalion
Cammlssion of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15} days from the date of ihe
publication. These prolesls shall be filed
Pursuant to Commisslon regulations and
must stale specific reasons why Jhe granl
of the applicailon may cause wasle, violate
correlalive righls or poilule the najural
resources of the state of Kansas.
It no proles|s are recelved, thls application
may be granled through a summary
broceeding, M valld protesis are recelved,
this maller will be set for hearing,
All persons Interested or concerned shalt
take nolice of the foregoing and shall
govern Ihemselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

P.O. Box 782188 K

Wichila, K5 67278-3108

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of December, 2011

4, PENNYL CA7§PO}](
=R Notary Public - Staffe pf Kansa
My Appt. Expires \65 S £
F 7T
Penn L /s

1)

14 | —

Notary Public Sedgﬂck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $91.60

[316) 691-9500 %f_;

RECEIVED

JAN 20 2012
KCC WICHITA



AFRFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

- Roxanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published al least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
sald county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said counly as pericdical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regutar and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the ___11th day

of _January , 2042 |
with subsequent publicaticns being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $./ tf La_
Additional Copies . .. .. S
Affidavit Feos .. . .. ... g__ hEN

jtal Publication gees 3 é f 7‘01'

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 11th day of
January , 2012
otary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

1 7
LEGAL ADVERTISING :
{Pubfished in the Gove County Advacale
Quinter, KS, Wed., Jariuaty 11, 2012 - 1)

g LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, arg hereby notified
that Ritchie Expfotalion, Inc.'as filed an appl-
cation to commence the commingfing of pro-
duction from the Lansing:Kansas Clty; Fort
Scott, and Johnson sources of supply for the #1
Joseph well located approx. NE.NE NE of
Section 30-135-31W, Gove. Courty, Kansas.
1 Any. persons who biect to or protest {his
dpplication shall be required, lo, fle their objec-
tions or protesis wilh e C@qemgigpﬁ Divjsion

L

ot the Staté Corporitioh Copmilssion of the

Slate of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from
the dale of the piblication’ THese protetts shal
be 1ileq‘{;ursua'nl, to Comnission regliations
and" it sfél'e‘"s'p'eciffﬁ:"r'éés’oris why the granl
of the application may cause wasle, violate cor-
relative rights o polluté th haturdl resources of
the state of Kansas. It ho'profests are received,
this application may be granted throligh a sym-
mary proceeding. If valid protests are teceived,
this matter will be set for hearing..

All persons interesled or concerned shall
take natice of the foregoing and shall govern
lhemselves acoardingly. - -

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

P.O. Box 783188

Wichita;KS 67278-3188

{316)691-9500: ; -

LINDA L
NOTARY bR

TARY Pug
STATE
oy pe g LAY

RECEIVED
JAN 2 ¢ 2012

KCC WICHITA



RiTCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC,

Wichita, Kansas

January 19, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Joseph #1
approx. NE NE NE
Sec. 30-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed please find an ACO-4 for the above referenced well along with all the required
attachments. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for the

maximum allowable time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Nierberger at
316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,
Karen Hopper %(/\
Production A531stant
Enclosures
RECEIVED
JAN 2 ¢ 2012

KCC WICHITA

{316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



Canservation Division
Fitney Staté Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 7, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO011212
Joseph #1, Sec.30-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21806-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per KA R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 20, 2012,
concemns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 9.25 0 9.66 4475.5-4479
Fort Scott 6.22 0 0.00 4403-4420
LKC 4,78 0 1.26 4079-4083.5
Total Estimated Current Production | 20.25 0.0 10.92

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO011212 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1} and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



